BY:	Councilm	nember Luther	
FIRST READING:	July 3, 20:	24	
SECOND READING:	July 17, 20	024	
AUTHORIZING THE SUBSTANTIALLY IN AND ST. LOUIS CO VECTOR CONTROL	E MAYOR AND THE THE FORM ATTACHED DUNTY, WHEREIN ST SERVICES, INCLUD	IL OF THE CITY OF B CITY CLERK TO EXI HERETO, BETWEEN TH LOUIS COUNTY AGRI DING MOSQUITO CON ERFORMED IN THE CITY O	ECUTE A CONTRACT, IE CITY OF BRIDGETON EES TO PROVIDE FOR TROL SERVICES AND
Government Contractive Control Control Control Control Contractive including mosquito of Bridgeton and Bridgeton	ct for Vector Control Seces, substantially in the wherein St. Louis Coucontrol services and roeton agrees to pay for s	ridgeton") desires to executive such that is a consideration of the construction of th	unty, Missouri for as Exhibit A ("Vector vector control services, s, to be performed in ces.
NOW THERE BRIDGETON, MISSO		IED BY THE CITY COU	NCIL OF THE CITY OF
SECTION 1.		s hereby find and determ ests to enter into the Vec	
SECTION 2.	execute the Vector Co	by authorizes the Mayor ontrol Contract. Further, carry out the terms of th	the City Council
SECTION 3.	This Ordinance will be passage and approva	e in full force and effect f l.	rom and after its
PASSED THIS17	7thDAY OF	JULY	, 2024.
APPROVED THIS _12	7thDAY OF	JULY	, 2024.
		Randal B Hein, Mayor	Hein
ATTEST:		Randal B Hein, Mayor	
1 1000			
XXXII	MD00 0/01/0		
Karen E. Robinson, I City Clerk	MRCC-S/CMC		
Jily Cloth			

EXHIBIT A

Local Government Contract with St. Louis County, Missouri for Vector Control Services